sestston 3o, 86306 ;@RU@UNME '

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Investigation )

for the purpose of considering and )

determining minimum rates for

transportation of any and all com- g Case No., 5432
)
)
D)

modities statewide including, but
not limited to, those rates which are
provided in Minimum Rate Tariff 2 and
the revisions or reissues thexeof.

SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER

Decision No. 86061 established Gemeral Order No. 139,
effective September 1, 1976. Finding 9 of that decision provides:

"Each of the minimum rate tariffs, except MRTs 3~A
and 4-B, should be amended to show that loss or
damage claims must be filed and processed according
to the provisions of General Order No. 139. For
convenience, such tariff amendments should be made
by separate orders."

Thexefore, IT IS ORDERED that:

L. Minimum Rate Tariff 2 (Appendix D to Decision No. 31606,
as amended) is further amended by incorporating therein, to become
effective September 1, 1976, Forty-sixth Revised Page 3 and
Nineteenth Revised Page 16 attached hereto.




C.5432 vg

2. 1In all other respects Decision No, 31606, as amended,
shall remain in full force and effect.
The effect:.ve date of this order is the date hereof.
.- San-. Fraucisco

,o

Dated at “°" oo Ua L0 , California, this z"_”‘[
day of . AUGUST




MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 2

FORTY=SIXTl REVISED PACT.....3

‘ CANCELS
PORTY»PIFTH REVISED PACEec...3

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Concluded)

ITeM
(Inclusive)

SRULES OF GINIRAL APPLIGCATION (Saction 1) Concluded:

Applicacion of Tariff-Territorial
_ Application of Governing Classification and Zxception Ratings Tariff==swuee
Charges for Accessmorial Services or Delays
Charges for Obtaining a weighmaster's Certificate
Collection of Charges
Collect on Delivory (C.0.D.) Shipments
Combination Ratas, Method of Computing
Computation of Distances
Delays to IEquipment
Cmpty Packages or Carriers Second Nand
Empty Pallet Return
Zacort Service, Charges £orm==—
Ixceptions to Governing Classification and Exception Ratings Tariff-—wee=s
Fallure to Accomplish Delivery
Forxlift Service
Hazardous Materials
Intormediate Application (See Routing)
issuance Of Documents
*Loss Or Damage, llandling of Claims Por
Minimum Charge
Mixed Shipments
Multiple Sexvice Shipment
Maleiple Utilization of Equipment
Parcel Doliveries (Metropolitan Los Angeles Araa)
Pormit Shipmenta, Chargos for
Pool Shipments
Rail Carloading and Unloading Charges (Metropolitan LoOs Angelas Aread)~=—-=
Roferonces to Named Points or Communities ;
Shipnents To De Rated Soparately
Shipments Transported in Multipla Lots
Small Shipment Service
Special Collect on Delivery (C.0.D.) Service
Split Delivoxy
Spait Pickup-
5tringing Servicon
Technical Terms, Definition of
Tamperature Control Service
Tarritorial Descriptions
Unito of Measurement T¢ D¢ Obaserved
Volume IncCentivae Sexvice
. Weighmaster's Cortificate
Woights-Gross Woights and Dunnage

30~32
50

145

148
250 -
182

295

100
142=143
291

45

124
280=400
141
260

129

255

75

150

9091
188

293.3
265

128
1763792
262

105

60

85

249

181~
170-173
160-163
174-175
10-12
185=187=3
270=270=3
257

292

682

70

¢ Change ) -
* addition ) Pacioion Uo.

86306

CFPICTIVE

Correction

ISSUED ZY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.




. :;x::mm..,{ REVISED PAGE.....16
CANCELS.

MINTMUM RATE TARIFF 2 EIGHTEENTH REVISED PAGE.....16

SECTIQON l==RULZS OF CENERAL APPLICATION (Continued) I7EM

SHIPMENTS TO BI RATED SIPARATLLY

Cach shipment shall be rated separately. Shipments shall not ba consolidated
nor combined ny the carrier. (Shipmonts may 20 picked up in multinle lots in
accordance with the provisions of Itom 85. Component parts of split pickup or
split dolivary ghipmants, may bo combinoed under the provisions of Items 160-163,
170-173, 220 anéd 230. Componont parts of multiplo sexrvice uhipmoncu may be combined
under provisions of Item 188).

WRIGHTS==CROSS WEIGHTS AND DUNLACE
(Excoption 20 5¢¢. 1 and 5ec. J of Itam 925 of the
Govorning Classification)

Unless otherwise provided, charges shall bo computed on actual gross weights,
except whon estimated woaights are authorized such estimated weigits shall be
used. (See FExceptiona 1 and 2)

EXCLPTION l.~~Whon pallotized shipmonts subject to minimum weights of 20,000
pounds or nmore are loaded or unloaded by powar equipment, tho weight of the
pallets (oclovating truck pallets or platforms or lift truck skids) shall not be
used in determining tho woight o2 tho -hipmonc nor the ¢harges “hareon. This
exception applies only * wvhon the weight of tho pallats and the woight of the
merchandise is zeparately stated by the shipper on tho bill of lading at time
of shipment and only in connaction with ratos contained in chis cariff, and it is
not applicable to shipmonts of empty pallets, When rail rates are used under the
provisions of Items 200 through 230 of thin tariff, the weight of the jpallots shall
he :L:;gludod or oxcludcd in accordanco with the provisions of the governing rail
tarifs.

EXCEPTION 2.-=Vhen rail rates arc usod under the provisions of Items 200
through 230 of this tariff, actual, oatimazed or agreed welghts shall bao used to
compute charges in accordance with the provisions of the governing rail tariff.

HANDLING OF LOSS OR DAMAGE CLAIMS

Claims for loss or damage shall be governed by the provisions of Genaral
Order Zo. 139.

* Addition, Decision No.

86306

EPFICTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Correction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,




