Decision No. 86306

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Investigation for the purpose of considering and determining minimum rates for transportation of any and all commodities statewide including, but not limited to, those rates which are provided in Minimum Rate Tariff 2 and the revisions or reissues thereof.

Case No. 5432

SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER

Decision No. 86061 established General Order No. 139, effective September 1, 1976. Finding 9 of that decision provides:

"Each of the minimum rate tariffs, except MRTs 3-A and 4-B, should be amended to show that loss or damage claims must be filed and processed according to the provisions of General Order No. 139. For convenience, such tariff amendments should be made by separate orders."

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED that:

1. Minimum Rate Tariff 2 (Appendix D to Decision No. 31606, as amended) is further amended by incorporating therein, to become effective September 1, 1976, Forty-sixth Revised Page 3 and Nineteenth Revised Page 16 attached hereto.

2.	In all other respec	ets Decision No. 31606, as amended,
shall rem	main in full force as	nd effect.
	The effective date	of this order is the date hereof.
	Dated at	, California, this 24th
day of	AUGUST	, 1976.
7	and Art.	·
		Uzilian Tresident
		Vernand State
		Manne

FORTY-SIXTH REVISED PAGE....3
CANCELS
FORTY-FIFTH REVISED PAGE....3

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Concluded)	ITEM (Inclusive)
proles of General Application (Section 1) Concluded:	
Application of Tariff-Territorial— Application of Governing Classification and Exception Ratings Tariff— Charges for Accessorial Services or Delays— Charges for Obtaining a Weighmaster's Certificate— Collection of Charges— Collection of Charges— Computation attas, Method of Computing— Computation of Distances— Delays to Equipment— Empty Packages or Carriers Second Hand— Empty Packages or Carriers Second Hand— Empty Packages or Carriers Second Hand— Exceptions to Governing Classification and Exception Ratings Tariff— Exceptions to Governing Classification and Exception Ratings Tariff— Faiture to Accomplish Delivery— Forklift Service— Hazardous Materials— Intormediate Application (See Routing) Issuance of Documents— "Loss or Damage, Handling of Claims For— Hinimum Charge— Hinimum Charge— Hinimum Charge— Hinimum Charge— Hinimum Charges— Hiniple Utilization of Equipment— Parcel Deliveries (Metropolitan Los Angeles Area)— Permit Shipments— Rail Carloading and Unloading Charges (Metropolitan Los Angeles Area)— Permit Shipments To De Rated Soparately— Chipments Transported in Multiple Lots— Cmall Shipment Sorvice— Special Collect on Delivery (C.O.D.) Service— Special Collect on Delivery (C.O.D.) Service— Terchnical Terms, Definition of Temperature Control Service— Territorial Doscriptions— Units of Measurement To De Observed— Volume Incentive Service— Weighmaster's Cortificate— Weighmaster's Cortificate— Weights—Gross Weights and Dunnage—	30-31 50 145 148 250 182 295 100 142-143 291 45 124 280-400 141 260 129 255 75 150 90-91 188 293.3 265 128 176-179-2 262 105 60 85 149 181-1 170-173 160-163 174-175 10-12 185-187-3 270-270-3 257 292 682 70

Ø Change) Decision No.

86306

EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.

Correction

Correction

tum rate tariff 2 Eighteenth revised pa	٠٠
SECTION 1RULES OF GENERAL APPLICATION (Continued)	ITE
SHIPMENTS TO BE RATED SEPARATELY	
Each shipment shall be rated separately. Shipments shall not be consolidated nor combined by the carrier. (Shipments may be picked up in multiple lots in accordance with the provisions of Item 85. Component parts of split pickup or split delivery shipments, may be combined under the provisions of Items 160-163, 170-173, 220 and 230. Component parts of multiple service shipments may be combined under provisions of Item 188).	60
WEIGHTSGROSS WEIGHTS AND DUNNAGE (Exception to Sec. 1 and Sec. 3 of Item 995 of the Governing Classification)	
Unless otherwise provided, charges shall be computed on actual gross weights, except when estimated weights are authorized such estimated weights shall be used. (See Exceptions 1 and 2)	
EXCEPTION 1When palletized shipments subject to minimum weights of 20,000 pounds or more are loaded or unloaded by power equipment, the weight of the pallets (clevating truck pallets or platforms or lift truck skids) shall not be used in determining the weight of the shipment nor the charges thereon. This exception applies only " when the weight of the pallets and the weight of the merchandise is reparately stated by the shipper on the bill of lading at time of shipment and only in connection with rates contained in this tariff, and it is not applicable to shipments of empty pallets. When rail rates are used under the provisions of Items 200 through 230 of this tariff, the weight of the pallets shall be included or excluded in accordance with the provisions of the governing rail tariff.	70
EXCEPTION 2When rail rates are used under the provisions of Items 200 through 230 of this tariff, actual, estimated or agreed weights shall be used to compute charges in accordance with the provisions of the governing rail tariff.	
HANDLING OF LOSS OR DAMAGE CLAIMS	
Claims for loss or damage shall be governed by the provisions of General Order No. 139.	*7
* Addition, Decision No. 86306	

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.